Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery

Recycling and Disposal Reporting System Regulatory Permanent Regulations

Table of Contents/Declaration of Closure

TAB

- A. Notice of Proposed Action
- B. Originally Proposed Text
- C. Mailing Statement for 45-Day Notice
- D. Initial Statement of Reasons
- E. Public Hearing Official Transcript
- F. Post Notice Modifications
 - 1. Modified Regulation Text
 - 2. 15-Day Notice
 - 3. Mailing Statement for 15-Day Modified Regulation Text
 - 4. Mailing Statement for 15-Day Documents Added
 - 5. Revised Economic and Fiscal Impact Statement STD 399 and Appendices
 - 6. Second Modified Regulation Text
 - 7. Original Second 15-Day Notice
 - 8. Mailing Statement for Original Second 15-Day Modified Regulation Text
 - 9. Corrected Second 15-Day Notice
 - 10. Mailing Statement for Corrected Second 15-Day Notice
- G. Revised Economic and Fiscal Impact Statement STD 399 and Appendices
- H. Other Material in Rulemaking File
 - 1. 45-Day Original Public Comment Letters
 - 2. 45-Day Annotated Public Comment Letters
 - 3. 45-Day Comment Period Matrix
 - 4. 15-Day Original Public Comment Letters
 - 5. 15-Day Annotated Public Comment Letters
 - 6. 15-Day Comment Period Matrix
 - 7. Second 15-Day Original Public Comment Letters
 - 8. Second 15-Day Annotated Public Comment Letters
 - 9. Second 15-Day Comment Period Matrix
 - 10. Documents Relied Upon
 - 10a. Attachment 1 AB 901 Economic Impact Statement
 - 10b. Attachment 2 AB 901 STD 399
 - 10c. Attachment 3 Revised Economic and Fiscal Impact Statement STD 399
 - 10d. Attachment 4 Revised STD 399 Appendix A

10e. Attachment 5 – Revised STD 399 Appendix B 10f. Original Economic and Fiscal Impact Statement STD 399 and Appendices.

- 11. Department Adoption of Regulations
- I. Updated Informative Digest
- J. Final Statement of Reasons

Certification

The attached table of contents constitutes the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery's rulemaking file for the Recycling and Disposal Reporting System Regulatory Permanent Regulations.

The rulemaking file as submitted is complete. The rulemaking file for the subject regulations was closed on January 23, 2024. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Sacramento, California on January 23, 2024.

Signed:

Kris Chisholm Digitally signed by Kris Chisholm Date: 2024.01.23 11:05:41 - 08'00'

Kris Chisholm Attorney